
LOK SABHA
LTNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 630

TO BE ANSWBRED ON 01,12.202I

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS

630. SHRI DILIP SAIKIA:
SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

Will the Minister of TEXILES zr€I ri*
be pleased to state :

(a) the names of schemes and the amount of funds allocated to these schemes by the

Govemment since 2004 to till date;

(b) whether the said funds have been utilized in the fixed time limit;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the government has fixed any accountability in this regard; and

(e) ifso, the datails in this regard:

3Ir(
ANSWER

q-a(Iq{*(ffiEdTrtr{*cD
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

(SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)

(a): The Govemment is implementing various schemes for the promotion and development

of the Textiles Sector. The names of schemes and amount of funds in the form of Budget

Estimates (BE) & Revised Estimates (RE) allocated to various schemes by the Government

since 2004 till date is provided at Annexure I.

(b) to (e): Utitization of funds in terms of Actual Expendihre has also been provided at

Annexure-I. As a normal practice, utilization of funds under various schemes is monitored by

senior officers on a regular basis and advisories are issued to concerned offrcers for taking

measures for utilizing the entire funds under the schemes/ programmes.

I



MINISTRY OF TEXTII,ES

Stalement showing the scheme-wise details of Plan outlays and expenditure tbr the year 2004-05 and 2005-06.

(Rs. In
crore)

sl.
No.

Name of the Scheme/Proj ect/Programme 2044-2005 2005-2006
BE RI] Actual

Expenditure
BE RE Actual

Expenditure

I
Secretariat-Economic Service Village and Small Industries r.00 0.80 0.43 i.05 0.90 0.90

2

HANDLOOM INDIJSTRII]S
Grants to Wrokshed-cum-Housing Scheme for llandloom Weavers 10.00 10"00 8.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

3
Assistance for Handloom Weavers Wellaue Scheme 6 00 6.00 5.00 5.00 s.00 5.00

4 Deen Dayal Hathkargha Prolhsahan Yojana 34.47 41.46 74.48 70.10 ti 1 .85 81 .85

5 Weaver Service Centre 0.63 0.41 0.31 0.70 0.50 0.50

(;

7

Scheme for Handloom Export Development 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Mill Gate Price Suppo11 8.00 l 1.50 11.50 8.00 8.00 8.00
8 Mark 7.50 7.50 7.13 7.50 14.00 14.00
9 Bunkar Bima Yojana s.s0 5.50 1.95 5.50 1.15 i.15

l0 Design Development and Training Programme r 8.41 6.03 3.22 9.70 5.08 5.08

11

Implementat.ion of Handloom (Reservation) of Articles for Production
Act. 1985

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

t2 Investment in NHDC 1.00 1.00

16.06
1.00 0.00

Inlegraled Handloom Training Programme 24.35 1s.9s 13.00

t4 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 s.00 5.00

15
Hcalth Insurance Scheme for Handloom Weavers 0.00 0.00 27.06 27.06

ANNEXURE.l

I

\[

13

2-

I

4.50 4.00

Promotion Programme

0.00

0.00
15.00

Integrated Handloom Cluster Development Scheme

13.00 
i



7.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0016 Mahatma Gandhi Bunkar Ilima Yo ana '7.50

28.0025.00 28.00
t7 Lump sum provision for the benefit of North Eastern Region & Sikkim

134.66 153.94 1s6.00 205.64 205.64r54.56Totql - Handloom Industries

1.00 1.000.s0 0.5018
17.00 17.0020.64 16.14 17.0019 on

Trainin
Desi & Technical U

& Extension

16.02 25.0018.08
20

12.009.49 12.00

16.60

r 1.552l

Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hastshilp Yojana

rt Promotion
13.00 13.00l 1.46 13.0012.13 1 1.6322 Marketin S rt & Sen,ices
3.00 3.002.90 1.90 1.63 3.00/.) Research and Develo ent

20.00 24.0021.90 21.90 13. 13 20.00Lump sum provision for the benefit ofNorth Eastem Region & Sikkim

5.00 5.004.00 3.614.0025 integrated Dev. Package for J & K
3.003.00 3.002.50 1.00 0.6326

3.00 3.002.20 3.002.50 2.502'.1

Bima Yojana Scheme for Artisans

Spl. Handicrafts Training Project
3.003.00 :i.002.55 1.301.80

28
Construction of Building including Handicrafts Bhawan

0.000.00 0.002.00State Handicrafts Corporation/Handicrali Apex Corporalive
Societies/HHEC29

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.0030 Wellare and Other Schemes
0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0031 Credit Guaranlee Scheme

105.00105.0015.70 105.00103.00Total - IIANDICRAITTS 90.27

Wool
5.005.00 5.0012.00 3.50)! Wool Develo ent lrund
5.005.000.00 s.0012.00 3.50Total : Wool

SRRICULl'tJRE
Central Silk Board

6.006.00 6.00s.945.94

Grants towzLrds administrative ex es33
94.0094.0074.0070.0266.52

Jt
Grants towards Develo ment of Silk Indus

\
N)

34.20 24.70 20.40

I'IANDICRAFTS INDUSTRIES
0.50 1.00

15.73

25.00 25.00

14.05 12.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

5.94

70.02
I



35. Lump sum provision for the benefit of NER & Silk worm
30.00 26.70 26.70 30.00 36.42 36.42

l'otal - Sericuhure 102.46 102.66 t02.66 110.00 t36.42 136.42

36 Modemisation and Upgradation of Powerloom Service Centres
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

37 Other Powerloom Service Centres 5.37 5.37 s.01 5.50 4.91 4.91

38 Support to Computer aided Design Centres
0.41 0.41 0.06 0.50 0.14

39 Incentive to Powerloom units in Decentralized Sector (Grant in aid)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 Welfare to Workers 0.00 0"00 0.00 0.00

41 Group Workshed Scheme 6.00 3.86 0.00 0.50 1.50 1.50

Group Insurance Scheme 0.50 0.64 0.63 1.50

Total - Powerloom Semices t2.28 10.28 5.70 8.00 '7.50 7.50

TEXTILES
32.7 | 25.00

+-1
Grants to Institute ofFashion Technology

25.00 t2.78 25.00 25.00

44 Research & Development 2.00 1.00 1.0.5

45 Grants for Studies 1.00 0.40 0.t7 0.50 r.00 1.00

46
Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme ('I UFS)

340.00 294.00 283.60 435.00 440.43 490.43

47 Cotton Technology Mission
Scheme for Apperal/Textil e Parks

40.00 35.00
25.00

40.00 80.00 70.00 40.00
48 30.00 90.00 40.00 40.00

NER 0.00 0.00 35.00 30.1 0 30.10

50 Upgradation infrastructure facilities of Textile Growh Centres
30.00 15.00 10.00 90.00 40.00 40.00

51 Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 40.00

52 Export Market Support 1.00 0.0i 0.01 0.01 0.01

53 Technical Textiles 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01

54 Instt. Of Textile Management 3.25 0.91 0.91 1.00 2.00 2.00

Investment in public Enterprises
55 National Textiles Corporation 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

s6 British India Corporation 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

0.00

0.00

t

f
{

t-

POWERLOOM INSUSTRIES

0.14

0.00

0.95 0.95

COMSUMER INSUSTRIES

1.00 1.05 1.05

22.00
49 0.00

0.01



479.99 396.35 382.70 745.37 709.62

57 Grants to National Centre for Jute Diversification(NCJD) 5.3 0 5.78 5.78 5.00 5.40 s.40

58 Jute S al Devel ent Fund 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.87 3.87

59
Lumpsum provision for the benefit ofNER 1.70 1.70 1.70 5.00 4.00 4.00

60
Grants to Jute Manufacturer Development Council 0.70 0.70 0.70 I .35 I.3 5

61 Jute Technology Mission 4.00 2.29 0.00 4.83 0.50 0.50

62
Transfer to Industrial Development Funds - Jute Special Development
Funds

i.00 0.00 0.00 4 00 t.14 1.14

63
Investment to National Jute Manufacttues Corporation 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01

TOTAL 13.71 11.48 9. 18 23.58 t6.21 t6.27

Grand Total 879.00 7s0.00 730.31 1154.00 1 186.35

64 .lute Develo ment Fund -ltansfer 1.00 0.00 4.00 1.14 1.14

NET GRAND TOTAL 878.00 750.00 729.31 1 150.00 1185.21 1185.21

(

\:)

\

5"

TOTAL - Consumer lndustries 709.62

JUTE

0.74

I
I

I

I

1186.35

1.00



MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(Rs. in
crore)

Statement showing the scheme-wise details ofPlan outlays and expenditure for the year 2006-07 and 2007-08

2007-082006-07
ActualBE REActualBE RE

sl.
No.

Name of the Scheme/Project/Programme

1.00 0.80 0.661
Secretariat-Economic Service Village and Small Industries

I{ANDLOOM INDUSTRIES

7.00 12.45 17.952

5.00 5.003 Assistance for Handloom Weavers Welfare Scheme
69.88 7 5.3172.384 Deen D Hathkar Prothsahan Yo ana

0.50 0.630.50)
4.50 4.506 4.50Scheme for I landloom Ex rt Develo ment

23.5015.00 23.5012.00 12.007 7.00Mill Gate Price S
23.18t5.47 32.00 28.2010.508 Marketin Promotion

() Bunkar Bima Yo ana
0.653.155.12 3.02 2.00f)e Develo and T Pro 5.12

t1 Implementation of Handloom (Reservation) of Articles for Production Act, I 985

12 Investment in NHDC
13.00 13.00 r0.69Inte Flandloom T Pro
5.00 10.0014 Inte Handloom Cluster Develo ent Scheme

37.0015 Health Insurance Scheme for Handloom Weavers 17.00
3.0016 3.00Mahalma Gandhi Bunkar Bima Yo ana

63.0035.00 63.0017 35.00
Lump sum provision for the benefit ofNofih Eastem Region & Sikkirn

91.0018 Inte d Handloom Develo ent Scheme

\0
I

-6-

Grants to Wrokshed-cum-Housing Scheme for Flandloom Weavers

9.86

14.00

l0

13

5.47
37.00

3.00

t10.44100.00

Weaver Service Centre



l:.
t

t26.1086.7190.00
5.976.4813.00

ve Welfare Scheme
Handloom Weavers Comprehansi10

ment Schemeversifi eDevoo1 mHandedDi20 289.84302.04315.00194.50221.4521 185.00
HandlotoTo wstrIndusmoI

0-41HANDIC SSTS 0.701.00
10.888.009.87& ExtensionTrai 7.5022 11.50 ' 34.3128.0036.0028.0322.29on& Technical UDesi23

1 1.4911.75Yo anai1shHastb AmbedkareSahabaB24 14.00
34.9130.7534.0018.s214.20rt Promotion25 13.20 2.033.855.000.85& ServiccsS26 2.25

tnmeoDeveandharcRese27 44.0044.0025.0025.00 4.054.005.002.7r2.50

Region & Sikkimt of North Easternlbr the benefiLump sum Provrston28 5.00
4.001.00forJ&KDev29 1.00
3.832.56tuti ansSforemechSanaoY1maB J.J)

Pro ectHandi 1'craftsS 2.168.0017.483.00dicrafts Bhawanluding Han
Construction of Building ino

32

8.00

1.240.10

Societies/HHECApex
Handi

ratlcraft Corpon]o HandiatioCcrafts rportateS
0.20JJ

0.061.20ESchemSEIrh0and0 farew 3.s034 71.6448.31'17.00cheme SeGuarantt35
3.00emeSchelfarewvehansdi Comsansft ArtiTAcHan]6

5.U)
165.03180.28220.0098.57t04.65entesourse e1Den RumH 110.0037

rcHANDTo ,F-715RAalI

1 5.00i 5.0015.006;1510.25I lndus es 5.00
FundWool Develo38 15.0015.006.7s5.0039

Total : Wool

SERlC 8.008.008.008.008.00i1k Board 8.00 102.0062.0062.001 17.9889,42sistrat vemlnadwardstoGrants 99-0540
IndkSIfotmcneevDswardtoGrants41

4-

Others

8.8s

27.00

0.93

30
31

I 5.00

15.0010.25UNDP



+7

40.0040.0034.9534.9542. rovision for the benefit of NER & Silk wormsumL,

+J
44 Gmat S nrheric and Afl silk Mill

UNDP

110.00i 10.00110.00132.37142.00Total - Sericullurc

POWERLOOM INSUS S

45 adation of Powerloom Service CentresModemisation and U
7.587.792.625.3 36.10Other Powerloom Service Centres

0.1 00.100.070.0747 l1 to Com uter aided Desi CentresSu

48 Incentive to Powedoom units in Decentralized Sector Grant in aid)

49 Welfare to Workers
t.120.860.86U.JO0.100.83Gro Workshed Scheme
0.951.251.250.690.50r.005t Grou Insurance Scheme
9.6510.0010.00-t .o I6.008.00T'olal - Powerloom Services

MSUMER1NSUS E
TEXTILES

9.009.0020.0013.0016.001 1.005- Grants to Institute of Fashion Technolo
1.612.002.001.001.0053 Research & Develo in cludi TRAs
0.491.001.000.261.001.0054 Grants for Studies

909.571143.3791 1 .00827.64848.98535.0055 Technolo U n Fund Scheme FS
s0.0050.0050.0025.0025.00100.0056 Cotton Technolo Mission

57 Scheme for A allTextile Parks
35.00-s8 NER

59 tion infrastruchue facilities of Textile Growth CentresU
375.00 241.91101 .54 425.00170.00r 89.0060 Scheme for lnt ed Textile Parks

61 rt Market S rt
62 Technical Textiles

5.005.00s.005.005.0063 Instt. Of Textile ement
5.0064 Brand Promotion

0.100.5065
0.010.5066

6l

Forei Investment Promotion Scheme

Texti olis
Fashion Hub

1.00 0.0168 Common liance Code

t
D\

t

t25.98

1.79

50

77.O069.0065.50

9.r8
0.01

1.00

-- 7*



0.500.50
Human Resource Deve entlo69 0.50

JuteIncluText.70 1.001.00
Technical Textiles lnclud .Iute71

72 Investment in lic
National Textiles ration

i1 rationBritish India
VRS75
Textile Commissionner76 1217.581668.181493.009'72.441132.48877.00
TOTA L - Consumer Industries

JUTE
Grants to National Centre for Jute D iversifi cation(l'{CJD)

7l
2.502.s0FundDeveloJule S 8.008.005.00s.00

79 on for the benefit ofNERsumLn 9.007.007.001uncent Come! oDMante ufacturerJto uGrants 27.2129.5072.007.007.00
81 MissionJute Technolo

1.0082 Transfer to Industrial Deve lopment Funds - Jute SPeci al Development Funds

ronatI oCturesufacuteJ I\4anN ona1n 1otSlnve tm83

84 UNDP
85 VRS

IJRA86

27.2137.5080.009.0021.5022.50
TOTAL 1834.312323.002243.001411.571629.501350.50
Grarul Total

1.00
88 Fund -TranstbrJute Devel 1834.312323.002243.001411.571629.50

NET GRAND TOT'AL

I(t\
(

9-

73

'18

80

1349.50



MINISTRY OFTEXTILES

Statement showing the scheme-wise details of Plan outlays and expenditure for the year 2008-i9 to 2009-10

(Rs. ln crore)

2008-09

ActualREActualREBE

HANDLOO USTRIES
30.6025.0029.5929.s925.00Mill Gate Price SI
46.7840.0040.004-i.4U40.0040.002 Marke Promotion Pro

0.000.000.003 Revival, Reforms & Restructuring of Handloom Sector

85.0071.118s.004 Lump sum provision for the benefit ofNorth Eastem Region & S ikkim

114.2395.0095.00108.9794.7295.005 Inte ed Handloom Dev t Scheme

80.0080.00124.8780.00 rJ0.006 Handloom Weavers Comprehansive Welfare Scheme

13.6610.7815.00t3-7910.3915.007 Diversifi ed Handloom Devel t Scheme
324.70341.38340.00320.62325.81340.00Total - Handloom Industries

H INDT]STRIES
13.0710.0017.11ts.6710.008 De & Technical U on
55.2946.09 45.0941.9446.09 3 3.899 Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hastshil Yo at.la
47.2641.4640.4646.8640.46 39.96Marke Su rl & Services

5.107.137.134.867.13 5.7 |lt Research and Develo en1

s5.6654.0053.5054.0012 Lump sum provision for the benefit of North Eastem Region & Sikkim

13 Inte Dev. Pac forJ&K
2.394.504.501.994.50 3.2214 Construction of Building including Handlcrafts Bhawan

69.61.53.60s3.6084.8156.54s3.6l5 Handicraft Artisans Com sive Welfare Scherne
7.214.224.224.t53.6716 Human Resourse Develo

l99.93221.66220.00201.72212.16Total - HANDICRAFTS
I tries

15.001s.0015.0014.5015.00 15.0017 Wool Dev t Board
18 NER

15.0015.0014.50 15.0015.00 15.00Total : Wool

I
o

t

- /o'

2009-10

BEsl.
No.

Name of the Scheme/Project/Programme

30.60

85.00

1 19.43

10.00

10

220.00



SERIC LTUR]]
l9 Grants towards administrative expcnses 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 41.14
?-0 Grants towards Development of Silk lndustry 87.50 97.50 121.00 87.50 127.50 144.06

2l Lump sum provision for the benefit of NER & Silk worm 17.s0 23.50 17.50
Total - Sericulture 1 15.00 131.00 r31.00 115.00 185.40
POWERLOOM INSUSTRIES
Other Powerloom Service Centres 7.94 8.23 1.94 8.94

24 Support to Computer aided Design Centres 0.r0 0.1 0.10 0.1 0

25 Group Workshed Scheme 0.86 1-37 0.86 2.00 2.23
l6 Group Insurance Scheme 1.10 2.6 1.10 2.60 2.62

NER
Total - Powerloom Services 10-00 12.30 10.54 10.00 13.64 12.72

COMSUMER INSUSTRIES

Grants to Institute ofFashion Technology27 71.75 78.25 31.75 136.64 136.64

28 Research & Development in cluding TRAs 2.00 2.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

29 Grants for Studies 1.00 0.60 1.00 0.32 0.23

Technology Upgradation F'und Scheme ('f{JF-S) 2632.00 2632.00 2890.00 2884.82

31 Cotton Technology Mission 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

32 Scheme for ApperaVTextile Parks
33 Lumpsum provision NER 85.50 253.11 285.50 253.44

34 Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks 42s.00 280.00 237.75 260.80

35 Export Market Support
36 Instt. Of Textile Management 5.25 s.25 5.25 4.54

Brand Promotion 6.48 ######## 2.28

38 Foreign Investment Promotion Scheme 0.01 1.94 0.93 0.01 4.21 4.01

39 Textipolis i.00 1.00 0.01

40 Fashion I'Iub 1.00 1.00 0.00

4\ Common Compliance Code 0.01 0.01 0.01

42 Human Resource Develo ent 8.00 8.00

43 Text. E Includ Jute

44 Technical Textiles Incl Jute 13.00 18.00 30.00 29.98

TOTAL - Consumer industries 1720.00 33 10.05 3685.00 3619.92 3381.02

45 vision for the bcnellt of NERLumpsum pro 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

I

\

- lt -

47.90
185.40

7.87

TEXTILES
3t.75

2.00
1.00

1090.00 2890.00
50.00

27959 i 377.00

5.25 5.25
6.48

o.or i

13.00 13.00
3061.62

JUTE

30



46, Grants to Jute Manufac turer Development Council

47 Jule Technolo Mission 58.00 66.00 62.00 60.00 68.0048 Clustersof MeDevel
20.00 18.70 45.00 35.00 34.9349 New Scheme

TOTAL
80.00 86.00 84.70 I i5.00 103.00 142.93Grand Total

4092.32 3824.70 4500.00 4500.00 4221.70

t

{

L

-.tL'

72.00

2500.00



MINISTRY OI.' TEXTII-ES

Statement showing the scheme-wise details of Plan outlays and expenditure for the year 201 0-1 1 and 201 1-12

(Rs, in
crore

2011-122010-11

REBE
Actual

REBE
HANDLOO M INDUSTRIES

54.2755.6065.0065.0054.00
1 Mill Gate Price Su

45.6058.6046.00
2 Promotion eM

53.45

200.00200.000.003 Revival, Reforms & Restructuring ofHandloom Sector

80.0080.00106.00106.004 Lump sum provision for the ben North Eastern Region & Sikltimefit of
220.27t29;10129.10165.25152.05105.00ln d llandloom Develo ment Schemee5

84.00125.00r 16.20104.00Handloom Weavers Comprehansive Welfare Scheme
6

2.8024.1024.107.3015.0015.00Diversified Handloom Deve t Scheme7 599.01619.00460.00412.35488.05426.00Total - Handloom Industries
TRIISINDIL\N IC t8.4117.001 1.00t7.7411.9'7lL.t)

8 & ]-echnical U ationDesi 51.7s39.0049.0049.0341.90ss.82
9 aba Sahe Ambed Hastshi o a.nakarbB 50.5544.0049.0054.6248.50rt & ServicesSuM10 6.256.256;7610.0010.00Research and Devel11

60.0060.000.0066.0066.0012 Lump sum provision for the rth Eastem Region & Sikkimbenefit of No

l3 forJ&Kted Dev.Inte
2.502.505.354.00Construction of Building including Handicraft s Bhawan

14
J J -./,)I8.0053.5026.2029.5463.1 1lfareArti s me ew chsVEhansr9ComSanodi raftHant5 1s.8213.7513.7516.50i 5.3415.34

Human Resourse Develo ent16 174.70200.50245.00170.8s228.60286.00
Total - HANDICRATjTS

esWool 12.9212.5012.50t0.7415.00Wool Develo ent Board 1.00
NER

t7
l8 12.9213.s012.5015.00i 5.00'fotal : Wool

SERI 1

t

!
t

/3-

Actual

55.60
45.6042.00

0.00

68.22104.00

59.00
4.88

i 5.00

t0.74



19 .Grants towards admini slrative ex S 30.00 4,s.00 45.00 45.00 4s.00
0 Grants ot Dwards oevel entm fo S Indlk u 220.00 205.00 275.00 i 78.00 178.00 178.00

21
rovision for the benefit ofNER & SilkLum sum worm 70.00 70.00 0.00 90.00 90.00

Total - Sericulture 320.00 320.00 320.00 3 r 3.00 313.00 313.00
PO USTRIEM

23 Oflrer Power oo Sm ceewr Centres 11.00 18.00 9.08 11.10 1 1.10 8.08a1 rt to Com uter aided Desi CentresSu
25 Gro 2.40 1.74 4.50 4.50 2.20
26 Grou lnsurance Scheme 4.50 2.24 2.40 2.40

NER
Total - Powerloom Services 18.00 18.00 1 3.06 r 8.00 12.68
CO T]N,{ER SU S

LES
27 Gran Insti f ashits 1o 1u ote t- o Tn echno o 210.00 98.00 98.00 108.00 13.00 12.0028 Research & Devel ent in cl TRAs 10.00 9.00 8.90 9.00 9.00 7.4329

1.00 0.30 1.00 1_00
30

Grants for Studies
Technolo U Son Fund Scheme 2267.50 2785. 18 2782.95 2980.00 3529.67 2935.43l Cotton Technol Mission 141.00 80.93 63.85 0.00

32 Scheme for A ksPe ar
33 sion NERL u111 222.50 260.00 283.82J+ Scheme for Inte d Textile Parks 182.00 I58.78 297.00 1 15.00 77.4335 ort Market Su rlEx
36 Instt- Of Textile ent 17.50 17.54 17.50 6.00 6.00 1.5237

s.00 5.00 4.50 8.00 0.s038 tionFore nI envestm Prot n-lo Scheme

Brand Promotion

5.00 5.00 0.00 10.0039 Texti lis
40 Fashion Hub L00 0.00

Common Com lialce Code 0.01 0.01 0.00 8.00 3.542 Human Resource Develo 131.49 92.31 41.72 85.00 65.81 55.3443 Text. En Incl Juteeenn
44 Technical Textiles lnclud Juteul 73.00 46.00 46.00 40.00 28.00

triTOTAL C Inonsumer usd ES 3435.00 3543.73 3222.20 3 812.00 405s.30
18.11

31 10.73JUTE
45 on for the benefit ofNERLum vlst 8.00 8.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
46 Grants to Jute Manufacturer Development Council

I

\)

\

45.00

90.00

0. 10
Workshed Scheme

2.40

r8.00

222.50
350.00

41
3.50



44.0044.0042."1941.0072.00 36.5030.0085.50Jute Techno Mission47 34.0862.62145.00
Clustersof MeD48

36.5084.00139.50New Scheme49 76.87tll.6222s.00 4259.545303.305000.00TOTAL 4226.014725.004725.00
Grand Total

I

9
t

t5-



96- Minis ofTextiles

20t4-152013-142012-13

20t2-13 b 2014-15iture for theStatement showi the scheme-wise details of Plan o s and ex

ActualREI]EActualBERE ActualName of thr! Scheme/ Project/ Programmes1.

No.

110.07107.00139.30 107.00
I Comprehensive Handloom Development Scheme

t2'1.63125.00125.0096.8696.5096.50122.91123.00350.002

0.000.0040.0048.00

Mill Gate Price Support/Yarn Supply Scheme

Marketing Promotion Programme
J

0.00269.79 0.00157.00 253.00291.03550.002205.004
Revival, Reforms & Restructuring of Flandloom
Sector

0.00106.0090.500.00 61.5013 5.00355.005 Lump sum provision for the benefit of North Eastem
Region & Sikkim

0.000.000.00131.006 Integrted Handloom Development Scheme

29.5027.5066.0065.00 65.00127.01105.00 r05.007

0.000.0025.00 1(t.6820.008

Handloom Weavcrs Comprehansive Welfare Scheme

Diversified l{andloom Dcvelopment Scheme

220.35236.30

ent ProNational Flandloom Deve aml1le

9

-- /6-

REBE

HANDLOOM INDUSTRIES

I

I

83.90

170.00

I

55.00

I
I

305.00

I

41.03 
I

I

I\o

I



10

l'rade Faciolitation Centre & Craft

0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.80

Total - Handloom Industries 3253.00 I 109.00 598.66 487.00 612.00 432.65 591.00 479.50 377.48

IIANDI INDUS'IRIES

Design & Technical Upgradation I 1.00 14.00 18.88 20.00 24.70 30.3 5 23.00 14.00 11.16

Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hastshilp Yojana 37.00 37.00 44.98 3.00 4.50 3.98 6.00 1.00 0.41

10
Marketing Support & Services

Research and Development

40.50 44.50 46.27 37.00 4t.23 42.87 34.00 30.00 29.39

8.00 8.00 6.00 3.00 1.75
1l

6.00 6.00 4.7 5

t2

Lump sum provision for the benefit ofNorth Eastem

Region & Sikkim
48.00 48.00 0.00 39.00 43.65 23.00 20.00 0.00

l3
Integrated Dev. Package for J & K 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

t4

Construction of Building including Handicrafts
Bhawan/ Infrastructure and Technology Dcvelopment

2.50 5.50 5.20 38.00 14.13 6.15 23.00 14.00 20.94

15

Flandicraft Artisans Comprehansive Welfare Scheme 16.00 16.00 26.41 24.00 20.00 32.00 3.00 0.17

16
Human Resourse Development 15.00 16.50 15.76 21.00 24.70 27.06 24.00 r 2.00 9.29

Development ofother crafts in J&K 20.00 7.00 0.00

18 Setting up Flastkala Academy in Delhi 30.00 10.00 0.00

0.00

,l

.F

(

- 17'

0.00

I

I

!I

21.94

I

'7.66

I

I

I



t9
'Iotal - HANDICRAFTS 177 _00 187.50 162.2s 19r.00 180.91 140.0 l 22t.00 114.00 '73.t 

1

20 Wool Industries
Wool Development Board I 1.50 13.50 13.5 I 20.00 16.00 16.00 20.01 20.01 0.00

Pashmina Wool Development Programme 30.00 r.00 0.00

21 NER 1.50 1.50 0.00
22 Total : Wool 13.00 15.00 13.51 20.00 16.00 16.00 50.01 21.01 0.00
23 SERI ]'UIi.E

Crants towards administrative cx

4t .71 4t .71 55.90 0.00

Grants towards Devel t of Silk lnd CD

142.40 178.29 202.10 5.53

1A

Research & Development, Training, Transfer of
Technolo & IT Initiatives

23.90

r96.63

27.87 37.97 32.20 32.20

5.53

43.26

25 Seed Or on 9.00 22.60 26.64 24.56 24.56 29.02

26
Co-ordination & Market Develo ent HRI)

6.50 6.63 7.1 8 8.42 8.42 8.87

27
Certifacation Suali

s.00 5.00 7.00 0.22 0.22 0.42

28
Catal ment Pro CDPc Deve

29s.76 1s3.00 147.47 t71.44

)9
Export Promotion, Brand Promotion and

ISEPC & SMOIInfrastructure U ations

2.00 0.67 0.66 1.00 1.00 0.08

I

Ps

t

- /8'

I

213.00
I

I



30 Lump sum provision for the benefit of NER & Silk
worn

'73.89 80.00 92.60 r 15.81 79.10 79.10 0.00

31 Total - Sericulture
2.58 00 300.00 258.00 352.00 375.21 37 5.21 298.50 298.50 258.62

32

0.00

Other Powerloom Service Centres

Support to Computer aided Design Centres( Integrated
Scheme for Powerloom Development)

5.71 7.57 6.98 3 r.00 31.00 6.76 23.50 23.50 0.00

))
Group Workshed Scheme

4.21 4.21 3.46 1 r.00 11.00 2.41 17.00 17.00 10.02

34 (iro lnsurance Scheme

t.41 1.47 2.1 5 4.00 4.00 3.92 4.00 4.00 3.85

35

Scheme for ln-Situ up-gradation of Plain Poweriooms

32.00 6.s6 35.00

36
Health lnsurance Scheme

s.00 1.65 5.00 1.00 0.00

37 Others 0.02 0.00

38 NER 0.61 0.61 0.00

Total - Powerloom Sewices 12.00 13.86 83.00 54.21 1 3.09 1t4.52 58.00 14.74

39
C INSUS

ES

Grants to Institute ofFashion Technolo

20.00 19.57 18.57 59.00 25.00 17.8'7 80.00 65.00 6s.00

NIFT NER 15.00 15.00 23.00 10.00 0.00

I

o-\

t

_ tc) "

POWERLOOM INSUSTRIES

12.4S | 0.87

0.02

I

12.57

I

l

I I

I



0.00i2.0051 .003.7310.005r.006.067.007.00

0.389 119 1I1.20ent in clud TRAsResearch & Deve
40

1.98r.980.421.201.20
Grants for Studies41

1633.421864.022300.001956.162400.002144.8221 86.912775.80

Technolo
S

I.J on Fund Scheme
42

0.00

43 MissiolrCotton Technolo 0.00
165.89189.00

Lumpsum Provision NER44 40.0710s.001 10.98140.00300.009 I1111 13.00113.00

0.002.00Textile ParksScheme for Inte45
5.00

46
0.004.0010.00

0.000.030.03

Workers' Hostel

cum IncubatorsFlatted F'
47

0.05

Others48 0.000.000.01

0.00tnstt. Of Textile 0.00

Brand Promotion 0.000.00
0.010.01

F- Investrnent Promotion Scheme49 0.0016.0050.005.0050.00

0.00ent SchemeDeveloProcessin50

5l 0.001.004.004.003.443.503.s0

ance Code

Fashion flub

Commou Com52 49.54I 8l .00268.0099.52250.002s0.0074.1219070.00

uman Resource Deve entH 23.5732.0043.0022.5730.0043.0029.9129.2029.20

Technical Textiles lncl Jute54 0.008.0085.0046.00114.00

Scheme for usage of Geo-textiles in North eastem

n
55

I

o

\
I

)o-

I

1730.17

240.00

14.00

5.00

53



56

Scheme for Textiles in Norlh East

0.32 18.00 9.00 10.00 9.00 5.34

57 Strengthening of Database of Tecbnical Textiles
I

0.16

58
NER Textile Promotion Scheme

I 15.00 70.00 2.86 r57.00 126.00 96.57

TOTAL - Consumer lndustries 3208.71 2716.2& 2389.73 3420.99 2568. 19 r 989. l0 3336.94 2436.96 1913.89

59 JUTE 0.00
Lumpsum provision for the benefit ofNER 32.00 19.00 0.00

Jute Technology Mission 22.00 71.41 0.01 39.68 39.68 0.03 0.03 0.00

60
Development of Mega Clusters 24.00 64.44 ZJ.J6 77.00 53.80 38.74 249.00 78.00 29.57

l-um sum for NER 14.00 0.00
61 New Scheme 0.00
67- TOTAL 78.29 158.36 53.38 77.01 93.48 78.42 249.03 92.03

Grand Total 7000.00 4500.00 3488.1 0 4631 .00 3900.00 3044.48 483 1.00 3500.00 2667.41

I

c.{

t

- 2t-

I

I

I

I

30oo 
l

14.00
0.29 3.sl 

I I

29.57
63

I
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